
RAMADAN LILLAH APPEAL 
We encourage all to donate as much as possibe during this blessed month towards the running costs of our masjid 

DUA AFTER BREAKING FAST
Sadaqatul fitr is £5.25 

& MUST be paid before Eid Salah for each 
& every member of your family. 

   
Visit our website for car parking arrangements on Eid day. 

1st Eid Salaah at 7:00am |  2nd Eid Salaah at 8:30am 
EID DAY - Fajar Salah at 6:00am

Account Name: Madina Mosque Trust | Account Number: 90606553 | Sort-Code: 20-46-57 | Reference - Ramadhan Lillah 

Allaahumma laka sumtu wa 'a laa riz qika aftartu
O Allah! I fasted for you & I break my fast with your sustenance

 

 
MASA'ILS PERTAINING TO FASTING

Makrooh (unpleasant);
To apply toothpowder or paste.
To gather and swallow spittle in mouth. 
To taste something unnecessarily
To remain unclean (in needing a bath)

Fast breaks by;

Following does not affect fast

Following breaks fast but need Qadha only;

To intentionally eat, drink or have sexual 
intercourse will break the fast and will require 
qadha & kaffaarah. 

To eat or drink by mistake.
To use the Miswaak. 
To vomit unintentionally & having injections
To apply surma, hair oil or perfume.
To bleed when using Miswaak and nocturnal 
discharge during the fast.

To eat, drink or have sexual intercourse 
thinking there is still time for Suhoor.
To break the fast assuming the sun has set. 
Water going down the throat whilst gargling.
Vomitting a mouthfull deliberately or 
swallowing the contents of expulsion.
If toothpaste goes down the throat.
To put medicine in the nose or inhale smoke. 

Madina Mosque Trust - 2A Lea Bridge Road, London E5 9QD  |  0208 985 8204  |  info@madina-masjid.org.uk  |  www.madina-masjid.org.uk  |  Charity reg no. 291089

RAMADAN2025MADINA    MASJID

* All Islamic dates are subject to moon sighting
 

**Subject to Ramadhan commencing

Asr Jama’ah Iftaar Esha
5:29**

5:26
5:24
5:22
5:20
5:18
5:15
5:13
5:11
5:09
5:06
5:04
5:02
4:59
4:57
4:54
4:52
4:50
4:47
4:45
4:42
4:40
4:37
4:35
4:32
4:30
4:27
4:24
4:22
5:19
5:17

4:45
4:45
4:45
4:45
4:45
4:45
4:45
4:45
4:45
4:45
4:45
4:45
4:45
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:30
5:30
6:15
6:15

8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:15
8:15
8:15
8:15
8:15
8:15
8:15
8:30
8:30
8:30
8:30
8:30
8:30
8:30
8:30
8:30
9:30
9:30

 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

1*
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

 30*

      
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon

5:04
5:01
4:59
4:57
4:55
4:53
4:50
4:48
4:46
4:44
4:41
4:39
4:37
4:34
4:32
4:29
4:27
4:25
4:22
4:20
4:17
4:15
4:12
4:10
4:07
4:05
4:02
3:59
3:57
4:54
4:52

Date Hijri Suhoor Ends Fajr Jama’ah
5:44
5:46
5:47
5:49
5:51
5:53
5:54
5:56
5:58
6:00
6:01
6:03
6:05
6:06
6:08
6:10
6:12
6:13
6:15
6:17
6:18
6:20
6:22
6:23
6:25
6:27
6:28
6:30
6:32
7:33
7:34

1st - 5th Ramadan

Hadrat Mufti Umar Farooq Sahib (U)
6th - 10th Ramadan

Mawlana Zayd Gajia Sahib (E)
11th - 15th Ramadan

Mawlana Junaid Muaawiyah Sahib (E)

16th - 20th Ramadan

Mawlana Yunus Dudhwala Sahib (E)
27th & 29th Ramadan

Mawlana Mohammed Ilyas Desai Sahib (U)

E: English | U: Urdu 

Scan to Donate

RAMADAN TALKS SCHEDULE (AFTER TARAWEEH SALAH)

21st - 26th, 28th & 30th Ramadan 

Mawlana Saleem Nawab Sahib (E)


