# **AMADAN2025**



MASA'ILS	PERTAINING TO FASTING

#### Following does not affect fast

- To eat or drink by mistake.
- To use the Miswaak.

- To vomit unintentionally & having injections
- To apply surma, hair oil or perfume.
- To bleed when using Miswaak and nocturnal discharge during the fast.

#### Makrooh (unpleasant);

To apply toothpowder or paste. To gather and swallow spittle in mouth. To taste something unnecessarily To remain unclean (in needing a bath)

#### Fast breaks by;

To intentionally eat, drink or have sexual intercourse will break the fast and will require qadha & kaffaarah.

#### Following breaks fast but need Qadha only;

To eat, drink or have sexual intercourse thinking there is still time for Suhoor. To break the fast assuming the sun has set. Water going down the throat whilst gargling. Vomitting a mouthfull deliberately or swallowing the contents of expulsion. If toothpaste goes down the throat. To put medicine in the nose or inhale smoke.



Scan to Donate

	Date	Hijri	Suhoor Ends	Fajr Jama'ah	Asr Jama'ah	lftaar	Esha
1	Sat	1*	5:04	5:29**	4:45	5:44	8:00
2	Sun	2	5:01	5:26	4:45	5:46	8:00
3	Mon	3	4:59	5:24	4:45	5:47	8:00
4	Tue	4	4:57	5:22	4:45	5:49	8:00
5	Wed	5	4:55	5:20	4:45	5:51	8:00
6	Thu	6	4:53	5:18	4:45	5:53	8:00
7	Fri	7	4:50	5:15	4:45	5:54	8:00
8	Sat	8	4:48	5:13	4:45	5:56	8:00
9	Sun	9	4:46	5:11	4:45	5:58	8:00
10	Mon	10	4:44	5:09	4:45	6:00	8:00
11	Tue	11	4:41	5:06	4:45	6:01	8:00
12	Wed	12	4:39	5:04	4:45	6:03	8:00
13	Thu	13	4:37	5:02	4:45	6:05	8:00
14	Fri	14	4:34	4:59	5:00	6:06	8:15
15	Sat	15	4:32	4:57	5:00	6:08	8:15
16	Sun	16	4:29	4:54	5:00	6:10	8:15
17	Mon	17	4:27	4:52	5:00	6:12	8:15
18	Tue	18	4:25	4:50	5:00	6:13	8:15
19	Wed	19	4:22	4:47	5:00	6:15	8:15
20	Thu	20	4:20	4:45	5:00	6:17	8:15
21	Fri	21	4:17	4:42	5:15	6:18	8:30
22	Sat	22	4:15	4:40	5:15	6:20	8:30
23	Sun	23	4:12	4:37	5:15	6:22	8:30
24	Mon	24	4:10	4:35	5:15	6:23	8:30
25	Tue	25	4:07	4:32	5:15	6:25	8:30
26	Wed	26	4:05	4:30	5:15	6:27	8:30
27	Thu	27	4:02	4:27	5:15	6:28	8:30
28	Fri	28	3:59	4:24	5:30	6:30	8:30
29	Sat	29	3:57	4:22	5:30	6:32	8:30
30	Sun	30	4:54	5:19	6:15	7:33	9:30
31	Mon	30 <del>*</del>	4:52	5:17	6:15	7:34	9:30

### **RAMADAN LILLAH APPEAL**

We encourage all to donate as much as possibe during this blessed month towards the running costs of our masjid

Account Name: Madina Mosque Trust | Account Number: 90606553 | Sort-Code: 20-46-57 | Reference - Ramadhan Lillah

**RAMADAN TALKS SCHEDULE** (AFTER TARAWEEH SALAH)

1st - 5th Ramadan Hadrat Mufti Umar Faroog Sahib (U)

\* All Islamic dates are subject to moon sighting

MASJID

MADINA

16th - 20th Ramadan Mawlana Yunus Dudhwala Sahib (E)

EID DAY - Fajar Salah at 6:00am 1st Eid Salaah at 7:00am | 2nd Eid Salaah at 8:30am Visit our website for car parking arrangements on Eid day.

6th - 10th Ramadan Mawlana Zayd Gajia Sahib (E)

21st - 26th, 28th & 30th Ramadan Mawlana Saleem Nawab Sahib (E)

## **DUA AFTER BREAKING FAST**

O Allah! I fasted for you & I break my fast with your sustenance Allaahumma laka sumtu wa 'a laa riz gika aftartu

E: English | U: Urdu

11th - 15th Ramadan Mawlana Junaid Muaawiyah Sahib (E)

27th & 29th Ramadan Mawlana Mohammed Ilyas Desai Sahib (U)

Sadaqatul fitr is £5.25 & **MUST** be paid before Eid Salah for each & every member of your family.

Madina Mosque Trust - 2A Lea Bridge Road, London E5 9QD | 0208 985 8204 | info@madina-masjid.org.uk | www.madina-masjid.org.uk | Charity reg no. 291089

\*\*Subject to Ramadhan commencing